

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21989/2019

PUNYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJODMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the record. Vide order dated 2.9.2019

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 2.9.2019 of the Hon'ble court wherein notice was issued subject to deposit of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) in the Registry by the petitioner. That amount was payable to the respondents. As per office report that amount has not been deposited till date. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG