

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21989/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018
in SBCFA No. 88/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for
Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PUNYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJODMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Suyesha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sangeet Singh Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pandey Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kant Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the order
passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the amount of Rs.25,000/- lying in deposit be
paid to the respondents along with accrued interest.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)